Table 1: COVID19 Cases, Hospitalizations, Deaths, and Recovered

Variable
COVID19 Case

Hospitalized
Deceased
Recovered

MIS-C Case

Total (N) %

214,108 100
11,749 5.49
3,276 1.53

199,037 93.0

42 -

Rate per
100,000
2,318,174 9,236.06

Population

2,318,174 506.82
2,318,174 141.32

2,318,174 8,585.94

Previous Difference in
Total (N) Total Values

213,384 724
11,713 36
3,274 2

198,091 946

42 0

Note1: Recovered Criteria: A case must be alive, not currently hospitalized (or at least 7 days past the hospital
discharge date), have completed quarantine or isolation, and/or be 14 days past event onset date.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections
Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Previous Total includes the total values (n) reported by the aggregate daily report from the previous day.

Noted: MIS-C is COVID19-Associated Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children.

Note5: Rates are suppressed for MIS-C cases due to low counts.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.

Reporting through 30JAN2021



Table 2: COVID19 Cases

Variable Outcome
Age Categories Aged 4 or less
Aged 5 to 17

Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Birth Sex Female
Male
Unknown

Race/Ethnicity Hispanic
White
Black
Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut
Other
Unknown

Underlying Medical Condition Yes
No/Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

4494
20322
27242
98257
41266
22475

52

109289
103279
1540

65012
52420
15069
14790
230
22090
44497

34365
179743

%

2.10
9.49
12.7
45.9
19.3
10.5
0.02

51.0
48.2
0.72

30.4
24.5
7.04
6.91
0.11
10.3
20.8

16.1
83.9

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

3012.8
4998.1
12568
12225
9744.9
7057.4

9419.2
8919.6

8520.0
5205.9
5736.8
5473.5
1502.1

Note3: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020

projection, vintage 2019.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 3: COVID19 Hospitalizations - General Characteristics

Variable

Age Categories

Birth Sex

Race/Ethnicity

Outcome

Aged 4 or less
Aged 5 to 17
Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Female
Male
Unknown

Hispanic

White

Black

Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut
Other

Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

N

68
122
275

2834

3276

5172
2

5220
6512
17

3799
3936
1476
1286
12
495
745

%

0.6
1.0
2.3
241
27.9
44.0
0.0

44.4
55.4
0.1

323
335
12.6
10.9
0.1
4.2
6.3

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

45.59
30.01
126.87
352.60
773.63
1624.1

449.89
562.40

497.87
390.89
561.92
475.93
78.37

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary
2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 4: COVID19 Hospitalizations - Morbidity

Variable Outcome N %
Deceased Yes 2691 22.9
No 9058 77.1
ICU Yes 3300 28.1
No 8449 71.9
Intubated Yes 1659 141
No 10090 85.9
Underlying Medical Condition Yes 7161 60.9
No 4588 39.1
Hypertension Yes 4097 N/A
Immunocompromised Yes 257 N/A
Chronic Heart Disease Yes 1413 N/A
Chronic Liver Disease Yes 137 N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease Yes 1022 N/A
Diabetes Yes 3243 N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental Yes 515 N/A
Chronic Lung Disease Yes 1657 N/A
Historically Healthy Yes 2336 N/A
Other Yes 2787 N/A

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can
have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 5: COVID19 Deaths - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome N % Population I:lg(t)e,o%eor
Age Categories Aged 5 to 17 3 0.1 406,595 --
Aged 18 to 24 7 0.2 216,762 --
Aged 25 to 49 226 6.9 803,732 28.12
Aged 50 to 64 635 19.4 423,461 149.95
Aged 64+ 2405 73.4 318,459 755.20
Birth Sex Female 1243 379 1,160,285 107.13
Male 2025 61.8 1,157,889 174.89
Unknown 8 0.2 . -
Race/Ethnicity Hispanic 909 27.7 763,053 119.13
White 1458 44.5 1,006,929 144.80
Black 372 11.4 262,671 141.62
Asian or Pacific Islander 456 13.9 270,209 168.76
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 3 0.1 15,311 --
Other 37 1.1
Unknown 41 1.3

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary
2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 6: COVID19 Deaths - Morbidity

Variable
Hospitalized

ICU

Intubated

Underlying Medical Condition

Hypertension
Immunocompromised
Chronic Heart Disease
Chronic Liver Disease
Chronic Kidney Disease

Diabetes

Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental

Chronic Lung Disease
Historically Healthy

Other

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Outcome

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

N

2691
585

1568
1708

1094
2182

2061
1215

1321

99

630

67

441

975

259

486

206

777

%
82.1
17.9

47.9
52.1

334
66.6

62.9
37.1

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can

have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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